CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

COLLEEN HAMPSEY, RESEARCH ASSISTANT (904) 255-5151

Bill Type and Number: Resolution 2023-520

Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor

Date of Introduction: August 8, 2023

Committee(s) of Reference: R

Date of Analysis: August 7, 2023

Type of Action: Appointment confirmation

Bill Summary: This bill confirms the Mayor's appointment of Daniel Piastuck as the Chief of Recreation and Community Programming with the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department.

Background Information: Section 28.302, *Ordinance Code*, provides that the Chief of Recreation and Community Programming is appointed by the Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Council. The Chief of Recreation and Community Programming shall have a bachelor's degree or higher from an accredited college or university and at least five years of experience in the recreation field.

Daniel Piastuck holds a bachelor's degree in economics from State University of New York at Stony Brook. He currently serves as the Parks District Manager, City of Jacksonville Parks, Recreation, & Community Services. He previously worked as a regional manager for the New York City Department of Parks & Recreation. Mr. Piastuck resides in St. Johns County.

Policy Impact Area: Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department operations

Fiscal Impact: The salary range for this position is \$111,030.73 - \$181,274.82 annually.

Analyst: Hampsey

